Tan Sri Dr Jeffrey Cheah Ao receives Asia's Lifetime Achievement Award 2019 in Singapore



Extraordinary passion, vision, innovation, and leadership are some of the common traits evinced by Sunway Group Founder and Chairman and Jeffrey Cheah Foundation Founder and Trustee Tan Sri Dr Jeffrey Cheah Ao.

Under his sagacious leadership, Sunway Group has grown into one of Malaysia's largest conglomerates with operations across 50 locations in the Asian region. He has also established a far-reaching legacy through the Jeffrey Cheah Foundation, which has awarded more than RM482 million in the form of scholarships and grants to thousands of deserving students. It is Tan Sri's goal to give out more than RM1 billion in his lifetime.



For his sterling contributions to humanity, Tan Sri was honoured with the Asia's Lifetime Achievement Award 2019 by leading Singapore-based Chinese business magazine Fortune Times at an awards ceremony in Singapore; he is the first and only Malaysian to be conferred the award.

Tan Sri was accompanied by Philip Yeo, former special adviser for economic development in the Prime Minister's Office of Singapore. He received the award from Singapore Member of Parliament and Business China CEO Tin Pei Ling.

Content and design by Group Brand Marketing & Communications



Source: Group Brand Marketing and Communications <groupbrandmarketing@sunway.com.my> Thursday 19/12/2019 7:12 PM